
 

 
 

North American, Central American and Caribbean Office 
Av. Presidente Masaryk No. 29 – 3 
Col. Polanco, México City, C.P. 11570, MEXICO 

Tel. + 52 55 52503211 
Fax.   + 52 55 52032757 
E-mail:   icaonacc@icao.int 
Website:   www.mexico.icao.int 

 

Ref.: N1-17.1 — EMX0269 2 April 2013 
 
 
 
Subject: Third Meeting of the Information Analysis Team (IAT), and the Thirteenth Meeting 

of the Pan America - Regional Aviation Safety Team (PA-RAST/13) 
(Miami, Florida, United States, 21-23 May 2013) 

 
Action 
Required: Please reply by 19 April 2013 
 
 
Sir/Madam: 
 
  As previously agreed by the RASG-PA ESC, the IAT/03 Meeting will be held on 21 May 
2013, and the PA-RAST/13 Meeting will be held from 22 to 23 May 2013, at the IATA offices in Miami, 
Florida, United States.  The exact venue will be informed at a later date. 
 
  The PA-RAST/13 provisional agenda can be found at Attachment A. The provisional 
agenda of the IAT/3 Meeting is enclosed as Attachment B.  All IAT and PA-RAST members must 
submit any additional relevant agenda items no later than 1 May 2013. Also find attached the Registration 
Form (Attachment C) for completion and submission to this office by 19 April 2013.  
 

For more information or assistance regarding this meeting, please contact the 
coordinators: Mr. Eduardo Chacin, Regional Officer Flight Safety (echacin@icao.int); Mr. Adolfo 
Zavala, Regional Officer Air Traffic Management (azavala@icao.int); or Ms. Maria del Carmen Goyarzu 
(mgoyarzu@icao.int), Assistant. 

 
Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Loretta Martin 
Regional Director 
North American, Central American and 
Caribbean (NACC) Regional Office 

Enclosures: As indicated 
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Distribution List: 
 
To: PA-RAST Members 
 Álvaro Vargas, Costa Rica avargas@dgac.go.cr; 

 Eddian Mendez, Dominican Republic  eddian@gmail.com; 

 Iván Vásquez, Dominican Republic i_vasquez2000@yahoo.com; 

 Oscar Derby, Jamaica old23256@gmail.com; 

 Nari Williams-Singh, Jamaica nwilliams-singh@jcaa.gov.jm; 

 Christian Cedillo, Mexico ccedillo@sct.gob.mx; 

 Enrique Herrera, Mexico eherrera@sct.gob.mx; 

 Bruce D'Ancey, ASSI, United Kingdom bruce.d'ancey@airsafety.aero; 

 James Fee, United States james.fee@faa.gov; 

 Vivek Sood, United States, FAA vivek.sood@faa.gov; 9-AWA-API-IGIA@faa.gov; 

 David Gamper, ACI dgamper@aci.aero; 

 Javier Martínez Botacio, ACI/LAC jmartinez@aci-lac.aero; aci-lac@aci-lac.aero; info@aci-lac.aero; 

 Jurgen Benschop, ACI j.benschop@airportaruba.com; 

 Fabio Salvatierra De Luca, ACI fsalvatierra@tocumenpanama.aero; 

 Alex De Gunten, ALTA adegunten@alta.aero; 

 Augusto Herrera, ALTA aherrera@alta.aero; 

 Santiago Saltos, ALTA ssaltos@alta.aero; 

 Lauren A. Millhollin, Boeing Lauren.A.Millhollin@boeing.com; 

 Javier Vanegas, CANSO javier.vanegas@canso.org; 

 Greg Fox, CASSOS gfox@cwjamaica.com; 

 Jorge Vargas, COCESNA/ACSA jvargas@cocesna.org; 

 Víctor Zamora, COCESNA/ACSA vzamora@cocesna.org; 

 René Sánchez, COCESNA/ACSA  atcrenesanchez@yahoo.com; 

 Fabio Catani, EMBRAER fcatani@embraer.com.br; 

 Rudolfo Quevedo, Flight Safety Foundation quevedo@flightsafety.org; 

 Peter Cerda, IATA  CERDAP@iata.org; 

 Gabriel Acosta, IATA acostag@iata.org; 

 Germán Díaz Barriga, IFALPA germandiazb@prodigy.net.mx; 

 Alexis Brathwaite, IFATCA pcx@ifatca.org; 

 Gregory Harris, IFATCA NATCAoceanrep@aol.com; 

 Daniela Aguerre, IFATCA Americas evpama@ifatca.org; dannynatca@aol.com; 

 Luke Potwine, IFATCA pilotguy924@yahoo.com; 

 Ruth Stilwell, IFATCA irishluck2110@gmail.com; 

 Rudy Canto, Airbus Rudy.Canto@airbus.com; 

 Gerard Guyot, Airbus  gerard.guyot@aeroconseil.com; 

 Andreas Kohn, Airbus andreas.kohn@airbus.com; 

 Mike Preis, Airbus Mike.Preis@airbus.com; 

 Gerardo Hueto, Boeing gerardo.m.hueto@boeing.com; 

 Rob Noges, Boeing robert.j.noges@boeing.com 

   

cc: William Bozin, Airbus bill.bozin@airbus.com 

 C/OPS, ICAO Headquarters mfox@icao.int;  icaohq@icao.int; 

 ICAO RD, Lima –  
For onward transmission to SAM PA-RAST 
Members 

icaosam@icao.int; 

 NACC Webmaster webmasternacc@icao.int; 

 
 
 



ATTACHMENT A 

PA-RAST/13
26/03/13

International Civil Aviation Organization
Thirteenth Pan America – Regional Aviation Safety Team Meeting 

PA-RAST/13 
Miami, Florida, United States, 22 to 23 May 2013 

  

 
PROVISIONAL AGENDA 

 
 

 
Agenda Item 1: Opening of the Meeting 
 

1.1 Introductions 
1.2 Administrative Notes 
1.3 Agenda Approval  
 

 
Agenda Item 2: Results from RASG-PA ESC/16 Meeting 
 
 
Agenda Item 3: Information Analysis Team (IAT) 
 

3.1 Outcomes of IAT/03 Meeting 
 
 
Agenda Item 4: Runway Excursion (RE) Detailed Implementation Plan (DIPs) 

 
4.1 RE/08 - Guidance for Maintaining Runway in Accordance with ICAO 

Annex 14: ACI-LAC - Update 
4.2 RE/09 - Specific Training for Pilots and Air Traffic Controllers to Avoid  

Unstabilized Approaches: ALTA - Update 
4.3 RE/11 - Develop Guidance Material and Training Programmes to Create 

Action Plans for Runway Safety Teams: Mexico DGAC - Update 
 
 
Agenda Item 5: Controlled Flight Into Terrain (CFIT) Detailed Implementation Plan (DIPs) 
 

5.1 Development of new DIP 
 
 
Agenda Item 6: Loss Of Control-Inflight (LOC-I) Detailed Implementation Plan (DIPs) 
 

6.1 Development of new DIP 
 

 
Agenda Item 7: Large Height Deviation (LHD) issues in CAR/SAM Regions 
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Agenda Item 8:  Development of RASG-PA Safety Targets 
 
 
Agenda Item 9:  PA-RAST/14 Meeting 

 
9.1 Logistics 
9.2 Agenda 

 
 
Agenda Item 10: Recommended Actions for the RASG-PA Executive Steering Committee 

(RASG-PA/ESC/17) 
 
 
Agenda Item 11: ICAO/IFALPA Regional Runway Safety Seminar (RRSS), St. Johns, 

Antigua, 27-29 May 2013  
 
 
Agenda Item 12: Other business 
 

12.1 Elections – Amended Terms of Reference (TORs) to clarify PA-
RAST Co-Chairpersons starting dates for elections 

 
 

 
— — — — — — — — — — — 

 



ATTACHMENT B 

IAT/03 
27/03/13

International Civil Aviation Organization
Third Information Analysis Team (IAT/03) Meeting  

of the Regional Aviation Safety Group - Pan America (RASG-PA) 
Miami, Florida, United States, 21 May 2013 

  

 
 

PROVISIONAL AGENDA 
 
 
Agenda Item 1: Opening of the Meeting 
 

1.1 Introductions 
1.2 Administrative notes 
1.3 Agenda Approval  

 
Agenda Item 2: ASIAS 
 
 2.1  Analysis of ASIAS database 
  
Agenda Item 3:  IAT Recommended Actions 

 
Agenda Item 4: IAT/04 Meeting 

 
4.1 Logistics 
4.2 Agenda 

 
Agenda Item 5: Other business 

 
 
 

— — — — — — — — — — — 
 
 

 


